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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013 2014
Interest and dividends 100,405 103,480
Interest costs 44,526 44,483
Net interest income 55,879 58,997
Non-interest income 21,239 21,726
Operating Income 86,000 89,176
Operating costs 37,947 43,087
PPOP 48,053 46,089
Provisions 8,593 8,687
Oper. Profit after Provns. 39,460 37,402
Net non-operating items 2,489 4,056
Pre-tax profit 44,917 45,084
Tax charge 8,882 8,593
Profit after tax 36,035 36,491
Minority interests 0 0
Net profit 35,905 36,332

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013 2014
Gross loans 1,753,344 1,782,849
Accrued interest 4,571 4,233
LLR 92,583 91,925
Net loans & accrued 1,664,656 1,694,541
Cash 53,550 59,899
Interbank assets 407,632 532,205
Investments 377,413 382,054
Foreclosed properties 18,901 16,516
Fixed assets 32,275 31,455
Other assets 40,564 41,367
Total assets 2,596,507 2,759,890
Customer deposits 1,935,272 2,058,779
Interbank liabilities 124,296 140,048
Short-term borrowings 0 0
Long-term borrowings 0 0
Other liabilities 89,831 87,439
Total liabilities 2,300,456 2,436,247
Paid up Capital 19,088 19,088
Share premium 56,346 56,346
Appropriated reserves 94,500 100,500
Unappropriated reserves 86,164 104,420
Minority interests 116 152
Shareholders' funds 295,936 323,491

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
103,814
46,304
57,510
24,071
93,156
45,045
48,111
14,654
33,457
5,836
43,030
8,630
34,400
0
34,180

2015
1,869,540
4,279
104,187
1,768,995
61,432
372,007
519,525
13,579
46,108
52,474
2,835,852
2,090,965
128,681
0

0
105,184
2,473,821
19,088
56,346
106,500
120,974
199
361,832

2016E
108,322
47,598
60,723
25,505
97,091
46,512
50,579
14,000
36,579
4,000
44,503
8,455
36,047
0
35,947

2016E
1,944,321
4,500
98,978
1,849,175
45,000
500,000
400,000
15,000
47,030
42,000
2,899,405
2,153,694
100,000
0

0
116,766
2,530,460
19,088
56,346
101,500
144,513
600
368,346

2017E
112,448
49,861
62,587
26,781
100,568
48,275
52,293
14,500
37,793
4,000
45,913
8,723
37,189
0
37,089

2017E
2,041,537
4,500
94,029
1,951,306
45,000
500,000
400,000
15,000
47,971
42,000
3,002,477
2,218,304
100,000
0

0
125,545
2,603,849
19,088
56,346
106,500
169,195
600
398,028

Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating costs
Provisions
Pre-Provision profit
Net profit

Profitability ratio (%)
Operating cost/income
Gross loans/deposits
Average earnings yield
Average funding cost
Net interest margin
Fee income/Revenue
Non-interest inc./Income
Oper. income/Total Assets
Oper. costs/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)
NPLs/Total loans
NPLs/Total assets
Provisions/Loans
LLR/NPLs
Capitalization (%)
Tier 1

Tier 2

Total

Per share data (Bt)
Shares in issue (million)
Reported EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)
Valuations (x)

P/E

Normalized P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2013

9.2
7.3
1.7
1.1
2.2
18.6
7.9
12.7

441
90.6
4.1
2.1
2.3
20.2
20.4
3.3
1.7
1.4
13.2

2.2
1.7
0.5
214.2

14.4
2.5
16.9

1,909
18.81
25.17
155.03
6.50
34.6

8.7
8.7
1.1
4.0

2014

1.7
6.3
5.6
2.3
13.5
1.1
-4.1
1.2

48.3
86.6
4.0
2.0
2.3
20.1
21.5
3.2
1.6
1.4
12.2

2.1
1.6
0.5
204.1

15.1
2.3
17.4

1,909
19.03
24.14
169.47
6.50
34.2

8.6
8.6
1.0
4.0

2015

4.9
2.8
-2.5
10.8
4.5
68.7
4.4
-5.9

48.4
89.4
3.8
2.0
2.1
21.2
26.9
3.3
1.6
1.2
10.5

2.8
2.0
0.8
185.3

15.1
2.8
17.9

1,909
17.91
25.20
189.56
6.50
36.3

9.2
9.1
0.9
4.0

2016E
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90.3
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2.0
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3.3
1.6
1.3
10.2
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2.1
0.7
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2.1
17.3
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18.83
26.50
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8.7
0.8
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2017E

5.0
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3.1
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3.8
3.6
3.4
3.2
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92.0
3.9
2.0
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23.6
3.3
1.7
1.3
9.9

2.8
1.9
0.7
161.6

15.8
2.1
17.8

1,909
19.43
27.40
208.52
6.75
34.7

8.4
8.4
0.8
4.1



FINANSIA |

usHnuanuning diiumda a3a 31da (Uunau)

drtinouluied

999/9 amsh aanAaALA wan
iiuntadiad du 18, 25
.05 1 wavlvuiu
adnuiu ngMwWNuIuAT

#2n uvnsedl

3105 anansiduansa du 3
viagiaui A3R02 0.81AWEM
uaARaYEY LLALINnel
ATUNWNMIUAST

s duss 3

130-132 a1A15&uss nias 3
4 19 a.9vg wanoquid
L2aUNNTU 2.AFVNWNIIUAT
AFINWUVIUAT

a1 Faundiuds
68/127 Wiy 8 a.5aundLuds
f.u9NsERa a.lfiasuunyd
uunyi

# A351200

135/99 (fnmau fu G) auuguuIn
/.635712 a.@35121

ARYF

danvdiaslna 2
310

wytinutes Inainaus
0.419AR U . 419AR U
a.fiav A dae vy

12 AYNTAINS
1045/16-17 a.3u8a51290
A0 a.dfiavaynsanag
A.IYNTEIAT

#2a1 wnaluied 3

200/222, 200/224, 200/226
a1msRafia maluawaiah du2
o.0indania 3 a.malue
a.nalvg 28981

g1 dasindee

25 avAsdainaed 4u 9,14,15
ATARN 0.LWAUAG WIRUIAT
adnuiu AgemMwWIrIuAs

# dda'lua minas
2034/52 anesdda‘tne ninas
4fu 11 gfia 11-07/01
a.nasyEdalui wureunonedl
LIAMILYIN ATILVWUMUAT

121 AN

555 a1A155&n vanasg 2
gfia 1106 4y 11 a.wualedu
WUNARANT LUAARINT
AFINWUWIUAT

#21 zauunnu 1
311/16 a.naifiag
a.luliae a.favuauudu
AAAULAY

Aadiaslu 3
a1AIULALWAN 32/4 vyt 2 du 1
via9 B1-1, B1-2

a.witfieg a.fiasdee v

e Tl

#a1 uasisu
28/16-17 a.Buiih o.auuIunsg
a.1fiad 2. uAslgu

el
#n nsedl
223/20 a.uu190% 610N
a.fiav a.nsedl

AtignuaadaItuzinAITAINY

BUY “gia"
HOLD “#a”
SELL

TRADING BUY
OVERWEIGHT
NEUTRAL
UNDERWEIGHT

lasnnnanilay

“Renuvindunain”

{fu A3y

a1 dusUNS

496/502 a1A15auEUNS MMIad
4fu 20 a..wauda wvauRi
adnuiu AgomMwWaIuAs

#1 w1

1093 anmsifunsadifnninas 1
aaufle fu 19 wiasaudl 1093/105
Wy 12 a.unvu-a5a(nw.3)
U2AILIUT LAAUIIUT
ATILNWUWIUAT

g dszandu

105/1 anensdl 4u 4
AMALARILATIEN UUWAIALT
LUAARANT NFILUWUNIUAT

d2n aauunu 3

4/6 dfu 2

a1a15 sunesladig(Ina)Ida(unizu)
a.naifiag a. Tudiag
a.favuauuiu . uauniu

g2 i davsa
353/15 wy 4 a.3unn
a.favdaeny A.18a9508

#a1 Quia

22/18 gutnisannfianaian
a.vaNainaray
a.0a1alue a.fiasqiia
a.quAn

#1039
59/28 a.viiauan a. ULy
229050 3.659

g2 naduiin nninas
1768 ananslnadufin nas
4fu 5, 31 a.wasFdalva
wa9u9ngdl Luavitaug
ATINWUWIUAT

#2n duss 1

130-132 a1A158us5 nas 1
4u 2 a.38 uwmeauind
aldnuiu AgemMwNIuas

#2 Z9da

1/832 wualadu 60
£.AAR a.819NN
Unuail

#21 anssnil

104/6 fu 2

a1a15 sunesladig(Ina)Ida(unizu)
0.2050%4 6. unnuds
a.fiavanssnil a.aa5o

d2n wisa
119 wyj 10 a.usae
a.uiddny . a9

f1 vialvai 1

200/221, 200/223

a1msaafia maluawaiah du2
o.0indaia 3 a.malue
a.nalvg 28981

A1 f5uggendl

173/83-84 wyj 1 0.¥aTwa-1n9lngj
aarie a.fiasgnrgad
A.§ g1l

wlasmananilaaiiu drndn yaseuiladodugiu Tasmenionanauunu 10%

Ty 6l ademuiladadusu Tnaaavionanavunu 0% - 10%
“gp” iflasainnanilaiiu gendn yadrauiladadugiu
“gaferilsszazdu”  asannsilssifuiifinansanaviuluszesdu wiinaniaatiuargeniyamenuiladafiugiu
“asnwnanieain”  asanaanionanauunuil gendt aaa
wasmnmanisnanauunuil windu aaa
“aonuiiaanieain”’  asanmaniinanauunuil drnit aaa
YNNG ;| HARAVUNUTIAIaUTIa1NYEHuURIAMA I YaARIA TN Yiaanav tuyalsiTu

&

a2 wungatlundn 1
7/129-221 anmistdunia vinas
fhundn duii 14 viag 1404
a.ususAAUT w9 agudIBUNS
e 19nantia8 ATILNWNMIUAT

a1 Auss 2

130-132 a1A158uss as 3
4u 24 a.3ng wareauAdl
aldnuiu AgomWaIuAs

#21 adufin minas

1768 anas'lnadusin nminas

4 2 a.wamEda vt wnanenedl
LIAMILYIN ATILVWUMIUAT

g e tua

308

wytinutdes ainaus
a.419AxU . 419AR U
a.favdaeln A 8e9lud

#21 uasAddun

1242/2 via9 A3 fu 7
gfnouinazuaad uasTuduN
a.8a5nn a.luiflag
a.fasuAsnufan 2.uasudn

f1 valugj 2
106 a.uszangilad a.valnej
a.nalvg 28981

aa ilaanil
300/69-70 wyj 4 a.3FzAUR
a.fiav 3.daend

DISCLAIMER: saonuatiufidavinTasssvvdansnd ftuids lasa 1da () “3sn” dayailnaglunanuativigniavinfuuufiugrurasuvasdaya
Adaiviamsdaingianumindada  uag/viatianugadas  adrolsAmuudsnlisusasanugndasasuiiuuasiayadenan  dayawazanuiuridsingagiu
suatiufianafimsudsunilas uily viaiudnldaaannalasbisasudelvinsuaimiih wBEn'bifianuilstaedfiasingovtatmulvigamu asudania
anandnnindauiidsng lusnauaiud sufassnlilasulssiunananunuvdanauasdanindaudayaisingueattola wEnielisuAatausaniny
WWevnaleg Adaduannnisivdayavaanuiulusnanuaiuillldbinnsdladein gamumsdnwiayauaslinasAfiaatiesauaaulunisdadulaainu

& - a .

wrnuasznudraniludayauaranuwinidnngaglusiaouatiut vudlvglaidayawazanuuivlunanuatiuilllilssiom] daaan daudas vingh 1

o

aanuaadvidamaunssassisauliinfovuaniamean Taahilssuauanaduaadnraldnesainiddnarmin msamulundnniudgdanudeas gaonuads
Andayatarfansanativsaumaunaunsandulaanu

wEnuannsng Aduidge lusd $de (uzu) aradlugeuaaninasas (Market Maker) uazgaanlusidyusaansdniauwus (Derivative Warrants) uunanniwe

&

lsngaglusauaiud TaadEvg anadavinuniansizasmdnniudgitededonani dofu dnamuasdnwinaandaalunidadnnunaslusdgyuans
andauNusaonannaudadulanenu



Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2015

24r9@suuu deudnual AUUNY
100-90 A o =¥ ALaw
80-89 AdD A A Gu1n
70-79 H &
60-69 TAA finald
50-59 WU

<50 no logo given n/a

Heydnual N/R vinnade “bidsngdalusiaeiu CGR”
IOD (IOD Disclaimer)

wadnamsiduguafanisisEnaansiauriugaelifd Hunadldanmsamanavlsufiviayadsnaavefiosuluaaiandnninduviolsanalng uay
aaandnning Eu 1 la ("BEvaanandou") Wawasdassisae wanfludayadgaonuiiildaunsadingeld wagnadenaniailunninauatayalu
yuNavuasyAnaNEuandaIasgIunIsAiduguafianisuastsnaansdoy  Taa'lilddunisdssfiunanisdfiforuvianisefiufanisuasd¥naansiiau
anfonlalddayanmalurasidinaanadaulumslsaiu dofu wadmaduaasifolilsflunissusasdonanisliifouvianissnfiunisuaudsnaaneiiiou
uazlidatfdunstidmuuninluasasvulundnvinduasdinaanadauniadiuuzinlan  glidayaivaslinasagrauasauastunisinsrsiuazdadulalu
mslddayale 9 ARsfnssnaanzdouriuaaslunagisail

ioil usEnudnnswed Atiude 1% d1da (uuau) Slafiudiuniaiusasisanuasudiunazgadasaasnadisradnanusadiela

nsiiatwa2iaya Anti-corruption Progress Indicator

. . finsuenananIsa iU TN aaadIunITNIIAFH N L'milm‘lumoiqjﬁsﬁa waen1s
s¢eiu 5 Extended ALNUNIFHN LA diag

dawwadayaiidmiunsdinazaiiintu
fimssaumuanAuzAssUAIATARaLUIafdauligdiaineu a.a.6. Wiau
seeu 4 Certified 165un155usa Wiurau waglasunissusasusaritunisanadgautialinnudatuaciloiludasyain
wievunauan (vdu CAC)

fiunesnsilasdu nsUssfiuanudes nsdassuasinausunawinoiu sruens

s¥u 3  Established finnesnisilasiu o oo . :
AualiinsAILIUAITLAZAITNLIMUANNLULNERNLAINIATANTALIRUNLENA
- 5%6u 3A viEninisdszndlanuisuaitinsiuiasenis CAC wiana
Su&U 3B wEniidduuazulainauadiddn ualildlsznidianuisuaiiinsiuiasenis CAC
N wiana
.. . fimsdsgmaaausuaiiinfununuilfifuasaaanaulnalunissadiunismase
s¥eu 2 Declared Usemdanusual

(CAC) wizaTasvnssiaginunzanavualviavdnsdiasfinszuiunisluvinuasidendu

. . o fidnfuniaudnaznssunsiuizasnisatiiugsianaglifidruaedasAunsnzauay
seeu 1 Committed fiuTaune oo 12 wmg v @ dod
AMsqualiivdEnljiiaviduldeuaguunaiiaaidag

diaya Anti-corruption Progress Indicator 31a aa2i Inasiand (Faya e Fuvl 6 waainieu 2558)



